



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>	<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC</b>
	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
1.	1	LS	EXCAVATION CUT TO FILL	\$7,475.00	\$7,475.00	\$5,662.43	\$5,662.43	\$9,810.57	\$9,810.57	\$1,019.92	\$1,019.92
2.	8	LF	6-INCH CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$13.80	\$110.40	\$35.39	\$283.12	\$37.72	\$301.76	\$110.99	\$887.92 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$887.93
3.	20,000	SF	ACRYLIC SURFACE	\$0.52	\$10,400.00	\$2.12	\$42,400.00	\$1.37	\$27,400.00	\$0.48	\$9,600.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$9586.09
4.	120	SF	RUBBER SURFACING REPAIR	\$38.53	\$4,623.60	\$129.88	\$15,585.60	\$48.29	\$5,794.80	\$37.50	\$4,500.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$ 4,499.67
5.	2,500	SF	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS	\$3.11	\$7,775.00	\$3.58	\$8,950.00	\$3.82	\$9,550.00	\$3.03	\$7,575.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$ 7,587.04
6.	380	SF	4-INCH THICK STANDARD CONCRETE PAVING	\$4.03	\$1,531.40	\$9.20	\$3,496.00	\$14.68	\$5,578.40	\$16.63	\$6,319.40 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$6,320.11
7.	52	PER	STACKED MORTARED ROCKWALL	\$230.00	\$11,960.00	\$155.71	\$8,096.92	\$181.07	\$9,415.64	\$156.74	\$8,150.48 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$ 8,150.64
8.	181	LF	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE CAP (ROCKWALL)	\$17.25	\$3,122.25	\$28.31	\$5,124.11	\$56.34	\$10,197.54	\$4.18	\$756.58 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$755.94
9.	1	EA	ADA COMPLIANT RAMP	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,274.04	\$1,274.04	\$1,224.16	\$1,224.16	\$685.15	\$685.15

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS					<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211						
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018					<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					<b>BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC</b>	<b>GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC</b>		<b>HAWK CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC</b>	
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6	
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
10.	1	LS	ROCK WALL DEMOLITION	\$805.00	\$805.00	\$424.68	\$424.68	\$549.45	\$549.45	\$478.76	\$478.76
11.	1	LS	RUBBER SURFACING DEMOLITION	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	\$2,123.41	\$2,123.41	\$1,098.91	\$1,098.91	\$419.97	\$419.97
12.	1	LS	EXISTING TREE DEMOLITION	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$3,539.02	\$3,539.02	\$452.67	\$452.67	\$359.97	\$359.97
13.	1	EA	SOLAR COMPACTING TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$7,325.19	\$7,325.19	\$9,500.37	\$9,500.37	\$7,326.21	\$7,326.21
14.	1	EA	PET WASTE STATION	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$767.25	\$767.25	\$666.93	\$666.93	\$729.55	\$729.55
15.	1	EA	BIKE RACK	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$594.55	\$594.55	\$784.63	\$784.63	\$2,095.04	\$2,095.04
16.	2	EA	SIX FOOT BENCH	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,865.77	\$3,731.54	\$1,520.98	\$3,041.96	\$1,333.10	\$2,666.20
17.	1	EA	51 X 39 FT. STEEL CANOPY	\$88,952.50	\$88,952.50	\$107,380.28	\$107,380.28	\$108,487.32	\$108,487.32	\$88,138.85	\$88,138.85
18.	1	EA	DOUBLE BAY SWINGS	\$12,190.00	\$12,190.00	\$16,092.63	\$16,092.63	\$15,918.96	\$15,918.96	\$9,893.26	\$9,893.26

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1211						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
					BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC	HAWK CONSTRUCTION	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC			
					EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6			
<b>BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
19.	350	SF	SCREENINGS, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$2.01	\$703.50	\$1.37	\$479.50	\$2.26	\$791.00	\$2.10	\$735.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$734.95
20.	4	EA	2" CALIPER TREES	\$327.75	\$1,311.00	\$339.74	\$1,358.96	\$490.40	\$1,961.60	\$341.97	\$1,367.88 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,367.90
21.	650	SF	TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA SOD	\$1.84	\$1,196.00	\$1.24	\$806.00	\$2.11	\$1,371.50	\$1.57	\$1,020.50 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,019.92
22.	1	EA	2'X2' BOULDERS (RAINBOW OR DESERT TAN)	\$195.50	\$195.50	\$227.91	\$227.91	\$226.34	\$226.34	\$202.78	\$202.78
23.	1	EA	3'X3' BOULDERS (RAINBOW OR DESERT TAN)	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$261.88	\$261.88	\$271.60	\$271.60	\$233.98	\$233.98
24.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$8,832.88	\$8,832.88	\$8,386.50	\$8,386.50	\$6,959.48	\$6,959.48
25.	4	EA	TYPE "A" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$7,130.00	\$2,144.85	\$8,579.40	\$2,278.45	\$9,113.80	\$1,064.51	\$4,258.04 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,258.05
26.	4	EA	TYPE "B" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$7,130.00	\$2,131.48	\$8,525.92	\$2,278.45	\$9,113.80	\$1,064.51	\$4,258.04 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,258.05
27.	2	EA	TYPE "C" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$3,565.00	\$2,132.96	\$4,265.92	\$2,278.45	\$4,556.90	\$1,064.51	\$2,129.02 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,258.05

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS				<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211							
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018				<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT							
				BLACK STALLION CONTRACTORS, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 6	GLOBE BUILDERS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 6	HAWK CONSTRUCTION EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 6	MIRADOR ENTERPRISES, INC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 4 OF 6				
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
28.	2	EA	TYPE "D" LUMINAIRE	\$862.50	\$1,725.00	\$2,184.99	\$4,369.98	\$1,071.33	\$2,142.66	\$1,064.51	\$2,129.02 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$4,258.05
29.	50	LF	ELECTRICAL TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	\$12.65	\$632.50	\$26.75	\$1,337.50	\$16.22	\$811.00	\$43.20	\$2,160.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$2,159.84
30.	75	LF	2#8, 1#10 GND IN 1" PVC, UG	\$8.63	\$647.25	\$46.07	\$3,455.25	\$11.20	\$840.00	\$21.21	\$1,590.75 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,590.48
31.	25	LF	2#8, 1#10 GND IN 1" RGS, EXPOSED	\$16.68	\$417.00	\$63.91	\$1,597.75	\$21.43	\$535.75	\$51.84	\$1,296.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,295.90
32.	1	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,123.41	\$2,123.41	\$3,772.26	\$3,772.26	\$731.89	\$731.89
33.	425	LF	SILT FENCE	\$6.90	\$2,932.50	\$14.86	\$6,315.50	\$7.24	\$3,077.00	\$2.68	\$1,139.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$1,139.92
<b>SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 -33)</b>				<b>\$201,542.90</b>		<b>\$285,388.53</b>		<b>\$266,745.78</b>		<b>\$181,813.64</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$ 181,811.52	
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>				<b>\$9,674.06</b>		<b>\$14,269.43</b>		<b>\$4,000.00</b>		<b>\$6,000.00</b>	
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				<b>\$211,216.96</b>		<b>\$299,657.96</b>		<b>\$270,745.78</b>		<b>\$187,813.64</b> CONTRACTOR'S PRICE \$ 187,811.52	
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, &amp; 3 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>		<b>YES</b>	

Approved By:      /s/  
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>ONE STOP CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>VISTACON VENTURES, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6
--	--	---

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
1.	1	LS	EXCAVATION CUT TO FILL	\$7,473.85	\$7,473.85	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00				
2.	8	LF	6-INCH CONCRETE MOW CURB	\$13.80	\$110.40	\$11.00	\$88.00				
3.	20,000	SF	ACRYLIC SURFACE	\$1.38	\$27,600.00	\$3.50	\$70,000.00				
4.	120	SF	RUBBER SURFACING REPAIR	\$38.53	\$4,623.60	\$34.00	\$4,080.00				
5.	2,500	SF	ENGINEERED WOOD FIBERS	\$2.30	\$5,750.00	\$2.70	\$6,750.00				
6.	380	SF	4-INCH THICK STANDARD CONCRETE PAVING	\$3.85	\$1,463.00	\$6.50	\$2,470.00				
7.	52	PER	STACKED MORTARED ROCKWALL	\$152.95	\$7,953.40	\$95.00	\$4,940.00				
8.	181	LF	4-INCH THICK CONCRETE CAP (ROCKWALL)	\$14.95	\$2,705.95	\$16.00	\$2,896.00				
9.	1	EA	ADA COMPLIANT RAMP	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$650.00	\$650.00				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>ONE STOP CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>VISTACON VENTURES, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	--	---	--

**BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE**

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
10.	1	LS	ROCK WALL DEMOLITION	\$862.50	\$862.50	\$225.00	\$225.00				
11.	1	LS	RUBBER SURFACING DEMOLITION	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
12.	1	LS	EXISTING TREE DEMOLITION	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$475.00	\$475.00				
13.	1	EA	SOLAR COMPACTING TRASH RECEPTACLE	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00				
14.	1	EA	PET WASTE STATION	\$867.10	\$867.10	\$360.00	\$360.00				
15.	1	EA	BIKE RACK	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$480.00	\$480.00				
16.	2	EA	SIX FOOT BENCH	\$1,380.00	\$2,760.00	\$1,975.00	\$3,950.00				
17.	1	EA	51 X 39 FT. STEEL CANOPY	\$80,500.00	\$80,500.00	\$79,080.00	\$79,080.00				
18.	1	EA	DOUBLE BAY SWINGS	\$7,316.39	\$7,316.39	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00				

Approved By:       /s/        
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE:</b> BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS	<b>BID NO:</b> 2018-1211
<b>BID DATE:</b> April 25, 2018	<b>DEPARTMENT:</b> CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT

	<b>ONE STOP CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6	<b>VISTACON VENTURES, LLC</b>  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6	
--	--	---	--

### BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
19.	350	SF	SCREENINGS, 3" DEPTH WITH WEED FABRIC UNDERLAYMENT	\$2.01	\$703.50	\$2.50	\$875.00				
20.	4	EA	2" CALIPER TREES	\$327.75	\$1,311.00	\$327.75	\$1,311.00				
21.	650	SF	TIFWAY HYBRID BERMUDA SOD	\$1.84	\$1,196.00	\$2.20	\$1,430.00				
22.	1	EA	2'X2' BOULDERS (RAINBOW OR DESERT TAN)	\$435.85	\$435.85	\$185.00	\$185.00				
23.	1	EA	3'X3' BOULDERS (RAINBOW OR DESERT TAN)	\$435.85	\$435.85	\$225.00	\$225.00				
24.	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00				
25.	4	EA	TYPE "A" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$7,130.00	\$1,587.30	\$6,349.20				
26.	4	EA	TYPE "B" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$7,130.00	\$1,577.40	\$6,309.60				
27.	2	EA	TYPE "C" LUMINAIRE	\$1,782.50	\$3,565.00	\$1,578.50	\$3,157.00				

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 04/27/2018



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: BORDERLAND PARK IMPROVEMENTS					BID NO: 2018-1211						
BID DATE: April 25, 2018					DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT						
			ONE STOP CONSTRUCTION, INC.  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 5 OF 6		VISTACON VENTURES, LLC  EL PASO, TX BIDDER 6 OF 6						
BASE BID: UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE											
ITEM #	APPRX QTY	UNIT	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)	UNIT BID PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL AMOUNT (QUANTITY X UNIT PRICE) (IN FIGURES)
28.	2	EA	TYPE "D" LUMINAIRE	\$862.50	\$1,725.00	\$1,617.00	\$3,234.00				
29.	50	LF	ELECTRICAL TRENCHING AND BACKFILL	\$12.65	\$632.50	\$19.80	\$990.00				
30.	75	LF	2#8, 1#10 GND IN 1" PVC, UG	\$8.63	\$647.25	\$34.10	\$2,557.50				
31.	25	LF	2#8, 1#10 GND IN 1" RGS, EXPOSED	\$16.68	\$417.00	\$47.30	\$1,182.50				
32.	1	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
33.	425	LF	SILT FENCE	\$3.34	\$1,419.50	\$3.50	\$1,487.50				
<b>SUM TOTAL - BASE BID 1 (ITEMS 1 -33)</b>				\$198,009.64 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$198,009.64		\$231,932.30 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$231,931.80					
<b>MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 5% OF SUM TOTAL BASE BID 1)</b>				\$7,920.39		\$11,596.59					
<b>SUM TOTAL (BASE BID 1 AND MOBILIZATION)</b>				\$205,930.03		\$243,528.89 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$243,528.39					
<b>AMENDMENTS NO. 1, 2, &amp; 3 ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>				YES		YES					
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>				YES		YES					

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 04/27/2018